NHPUC No 6 – Water

6th Revised Page 12

5th Revised Page 10 Superseding 4th Revised Page 10

Lakes Region Water Company Inc.

GENERAL SERVICE – UNMETERED For CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

DIVISION

FAR ECHO HARBOR, PARADISE SHORES, WEST POINT, WATERVILLE VALLEY GATEWAY, HIDDEN VALLEY, WENTWORTH COVE, PENDELTON COVE, DEER RUN, WOODLAWN CROVE, ECHO LAKE WOODS, BRAKE HILL

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch.

RATES

Minimum charge per customer per quarter	\$ 123.58
Or Annual minimum charge per customer	\$ 494.32
Plus Metered Rate per 100 cubic feet	\$ 4.81

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013

Issued by:

Thomas Albert Maso

Issued: May ____, 2013

Effective: March 12, 2013

GENERAL SERVICE – UNMETERED For CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

DIVISION

WATERVILLE VALLEY GATEWAY - POOL

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch.

RATES

Minimum charge per quarter	\$ 363.19
Or annual minimum charge for community pool	\$ 1,452.76

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013 Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13, 2012

Issued by:

Thomas Albert Mason

Issued: May 31, 2013

Title: President, Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

Effective: March 12, 2013

NHPUC No 6 – Water

6th Revised Page 12 Superseding 5th Revised Page 12

Lakes Region Water Company Inc.

GENERAL SERVICE – UNMETERED For CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

DIVISION

TAMWORTH WATER WORKS, 175 ESTATES, DEER COVE, LAKE OSSIPEE VILLAGE, INDIAN MOUND, GUNSTOCK GLEN

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch.

RATES

Minimum charge per customer per quarter	\$ 156.39
Or Annual minimum charge per customer	\$ 625.56

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Tamworth Water Works bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and in advance of services rendered and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

175 Estates, Deer Cove, Lakes Ossipee Village Indian Mound and Gunstock Geln bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and in advance of services rendered and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013 Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13, 2017

Issued by: ___

Issued: May ____, 2013

Effective: March 12, 2013

Thomas Albert Mason

Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

NHPUC TARIFF NO. 6 WATER

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

SUPPLEMENT No. 5

ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

NHPUC ORDER 25,496 IN DOCKET DW 10-141 DATED APRIL 22, 2013

AND

NHPUC ORDER 25,391 IN DOCKET DW 10-141 DATED July 13, 2012

Issued by: <u>The alles</u> t

Docket: DW 10-141 Order: 25,496 Issued April 22, 2013 Order: 25,391 Issued July 13, 2012 Effective: March 12, 2013

GENERAL SERVICE – SURCHARGE For CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

UNMETERED DIVISION

TAMWORTH WATER WORKS

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Divisions: Tamworth Water Works Date of Hire March 12, 2013 to June 30, 2013 = 111 days times \$.09917 (cost per day per customer) = \$11.01. [next quarterly billing is July 01, 2013 for service dates of July 1, 2013 through September 30, 2013 this is a prepaid service division]

RATES Surcharge applies to only one billing cycle. \$11.01

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013 Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13,2012

Issued by:

Issued: May 31, 2013

Thomas Albert Mason

Effective: March 12, 2013

Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

NHPUC TARIFF NO. 6 WATER

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

SUPPLEMENT No. 6

ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

NHPUC ORDER 25,496 IN DOCKET DW 10-141 DATED APRIL 22, 2013

AND

NHPUC ORDER 25,391 IN DOCKET DW 10-141 DATED July 13, 2012

Issued by:

Docket: DW 10-141 Order: 25,496 Issued April 22, 2013 Order: 25,391 Issued July 13, 2012 Effective: March 12, 2013

GENERAL SERVICE – SURCHARGE For **CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS**

METERED DIVISIONS

PARADISE SHORES, DEER RUN, WOODLAND GROVE, ECHO LAKE WOODS

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Divisions: Paradise Shores, Deer Run, Woodland Grove and Echo Lake Woods Date of Hire March 12, 2013 to March 31, 2013 = 20 days times \$.09917 (cost per day per customer) = \$1.98 [next quarterly billing is June 30, 2013 for service dates of April 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013].

RATES This Surcharge applies to only one billing cycle. \$1.98

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013 Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13, 2012

Issued by:

Issued: May 31, 2013

Thomas Albert Mason

Effective: March 12, 2013

Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

NHPUC TARIFF NO. 6 WATER

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

SUPPLEMENT No. 7

ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

NHPUC ORDER 25,496 IN DOCKET DW 10-141 DATED APRIL 22, 2013

AND

NHPUC ORDER 25,391 IN DOCKET DW 10-141 DATED July 13, 2012

elle t Issued by:

Docket: DW 10-141 Order: 25,496 Issued April 22, 2013 Order: 25,391 Issued July 13, 2012 Effective: March 12, 2013

GENERAL SERVICE – SURCHARGE For CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

METERED DIVISIONS

FAR ECHO HARBOR, WEST POINT, AND HIDDEN VALLEY.

UNMETERED DIVISIONS

175 ESTATES AND LAKE OSSIPEE VILLAGE

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Divisions: 175 Estates, Lake Ossipee Village, Far Echo Harbor, West Point and Hidden Valley Date of Hire March 12, 2013 to April 30, 2013 = 50 days times \$.09917 (cost per day per customer) = \$4.96. [next quarterly billing is July 31, 2013 for service dates of May 1, 2013 through July 31, 2013]

RATES Surcharge applies to only one billing cycle. \$4.96

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013 Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13, 2012,

Issued by: _

Issued: May 31, 2013

Thomas Albert Mason

Effective: March 12, 2013

Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

NHPUC TARIFF NO. 6 WATER

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

SUPPLEMENT No. 8

ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

NHPUC ORDER 25,496 IN DOCKET DW 10-141 DATED APRIL 22, 2013

AND

NHPUC ORDER 25,391 IN DOCKET DW 10-141 DATED July 13, 2012

Issued by:

Docket: DW 10-141 Order: 25,496 Issued April 22, 2013 Order: 25,391 Issued July 13, 2012 Effective: March 12, 2013

GENERAL SERVICE – SURCHARGE For CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

METERED DIVISIONS

FAR ECHO HARBOR, HIDDEN VALLEY, DEER RUN, WOODLAND GROVE, ECHO LAKE WOODS, PARADISE SHORES. WEST POINT, BRAKE HILL WENTWORTH COVE, DEER RUN, PENDLETON COVE, WHITE MTN GATEWAY 001, WHITE MTN GATEWAY 002.

UNMETERED DIVISIONS

TAMWORTH WATER, 175 ESTATES, DEER COVE, INDIAN MOUND, GUNSTOCK GLEN, LOV WATER SYSTEM

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

All LRWC Divisions (both metered and non metered) will share in the cost in the cost of recruitment of a Finance Manager for the LRWC. The total cost of such recruitment was \$2,928.80

RATES This Surcharge applies to only one billing cycle. \$ 1.81

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013

Issued by: _____

Thomas Albert Mason

Issued: July 1, 2013

Effective: July 31, 2012